Description
The CH177 is a Hall‐effect latch designed in mixed‐signal CMOS technology.The device integrates a voltage regulator,hall
sensor with dynamic offset cancellation system, Schmitt trigger and an open‐drain output driver or output with 8K Ohms
upload resistor (Only available inStandard Magnetic Sensitivity ),all inasingle package.
Thanks to its wide operating voltage range and extended choice of temperature range,it is quite suitable for
use in automotive,industrial and consumer application.
The deviceisdeliveredinasmalloutlinetransistor(SOT‐23)forsurfacemountprocess、Quad  Flat No‐lead
Package(QFN2020-3)and TO- 92 Plastic‐encapsulate.Both 3- lead  package are RoHS compiant.

IC
Hingh Sensitivity CMOSO utput Hall Effect Switch
Ordering Information
Part Number Bop(GS) Brp(GS) Bhyst(GS) Output package
CH177AP 10~55 -10~-55 80 Opendrain TO-92S
CH177AT 10~55 -10~-55 80 Opendrain TSOT23-3
CH177AQ 10~55 -10~-55 80 Opendrain QFN2020-3
CH177BP 10~55 -10~-55 80 Upload resistor TO-92S
CH177BT 10~55 -10~-55 80 Upload resistor TSOT23-3
CH177BQ 10~55 -10~-55 80 Upload resistor QFN2020-3
CH177CP 10~35 -10~-35 40 Opendrain TO-92S
CH177CT 10~35 -10~-35 40 Opendrain TSOT23-3
CH177CQ 10~35 -10~-35 40 Opendrain QFN2020-3
Shen zhen chuan Nucleus Microelectronics Technology Co.,Ltd.
Rev.1.1 May,2020
12